
PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Matt Wade Swan Hill 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 38

Jaxon Neagle Balranald 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 29

Jye Barry Woorinen 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 29

Jake Warren Lake Boga 4 5 5 5 5 3 27

Jacob Barrington Koondrook Barham 5 3 3 4 5 5 25

Jacob Simpson Lake Boga 4 5 4 3 4 5 25

Jydon Neagle Balranald 3 4 4 4 5 5 25

Rylee Smith Kerang 3 4 4 4 5 5 25

Tobias Thoolen Swan Hill 4 5 4 4 4 4 25

Brent Macleod Mallee Eagles 4 3 4 3 4 5 23

Lachlan Gardner Woorinen 5 5 5 5 3 23

Joel Helman Cohuna Kangas 4 5 3 4 3 3 22

Josh Nitschke Kerang 4 5 5 5 3 22

Nicholas O'Neill NNW United 4 5 5 4 4 22

Zac O'Meara Mallee Eagles 4 5 3 5 5 22

Ethan Gant Balranald 5 3 3 4 5 20

Martin Kelly Kerang 5 3 4 3 5 20

Tate Hulland Tyntynder 5 4 4 5 18

Tim Aukland Tooley Manang 5 3 3 5 16

Blake Grant Tooley Manang 4 4 3 4 15

Colin McVeigh Koondrook Barham 3 4 4 4 15

Eli Boyd Koondrook Barham 4 5 3 3 15

Joshua Williams Tooley Manang 5 5 5 15

Will Thrum Cohuna Kangas 5 5 5 15

Ethan Goldfinch Tooley Manang 3 4 4 3 14

Harley Burmeister Koondrook Barham 4 5 5 14

Nathaniel Holmes-Brown Lake Boga 3 4 3 4 14

Scott Wood Koondrook Barham 4 5 5 14

Isaiah Bull Tyntynder 4 4 5 13

Jarrod Skinner NNW United 5 3 5 13

Tom Metherell Cohuna Kangas 5 4 4 13

Dylan Johnstone Cohuna Kangas 3 4 5 12

Jake Hammond Cohuna Kangas 5 4 3 12

Kayne Davidson NNW United 3 5 4 12

Will Collicoat Woorinen 4 3 5 12

Lincoln Sieben Lake Boga 3 4 4 11

Roy George Tyntynder 3 3 5 11

Shaun Harrison Mallee Eagles 5 3 3 11

Xavier Moloney Swan Hill 3 5 3 11

Jaicob Kenny Tooley Manang 5 5 10

Mick Dedini Tyntynder 3 3 4 10

Mitchell Christensen Koondrook Barham 4 3 3 10

Sean Hunter Kerang 3 4 3 10

Beau Bennett Mallee Eagles 5 4 9

Darcy McGregor Mallee Eagles 5 4 9

Douglas Beames Woorinen 3 3 3 9

Elia Ware Tyntynder 5 4 9

Elliot Broad Tyntynder 4 5 9

Hassan Ahmat-Watkins NNW United 5 4 9

Jarrod Stokes NNW United 5 4 9

Brayden Bigham NNW United 4 4 8

Connor McDonald Tooley Manang 3 5 8

Daniel Coates Cohuna Kangas 5 3 8

Drew Lloyd Balranald 5 3 8

Jarrod Findlay Cohuna Kangas 3 5 8

Joel Walsh NNW United 5 3 8

Liam Whelan Tyntynder 5 3 8

Lucas Conca Cohuna Kangas 4 4 8

Ryan Gillingham Kerang 5 3 8

Timothy Babui Tooley Manang 4 4 8

Tyle Williams Lake Boga 5 3 8

Harry Allen Mallee Eagles 3 4 7

Jesse Clarke Kerang 3 4 7

Johnathan Marsden Tooley Manang 4 3 7

Jordan Wilkins Balranald 4 3 7

Mitch Grant Tooley Manang 3 4 7

Paul Davis Mallee Eagles 4 3 7

Tom Holdstock Swan Hill 3 4 7

Zach Mihocek Swan Hill 4 3 7

Benjamin Hallam Tyntynder 3 3 6

Charlie Boulton NNW United 3 3 6

Liam White NNW United 3 3 6

Luke Phelan Swan Hill 3 3 6

Ryan Middlebrook Balranald 3 3 6

SENIOR FOOTBALL MVP



Angus Monfries Lake Boga 5 5

Ayden Tessari Mallee Eagles 5 5

Brady Davidson NNW United 5 5

Cayden Crowe Tyntynder 5 5

Caylan Lyons Woorinen 5 5

Dylan Godwin Woorinen 5 5

Jack Mazzarella Tooley Manang 5 5

Joe Halloran Mallee Eagles 5 5

Lochie Lang Lake Boga 5 5

Mathew Gillbee Tyntynder 5 5

Matt Corney Tyntynder 5 5

Nathan Ablett Balranald 5 5

Nick Lang Kerang 5 5

Reagan Hamilton Koondrook Barham 5 5

Bradlee Pay Kerang 4 4

Brock Storer Tyntynder 4 4

Cody Tuohey Kerang 4 4

Col Andrews Balranald 4 4

Corey Barrington Koondrook Barham 4 4

Danko Bzenic Woorinen 4 4

Dom Gallo NNW United 4 4

Ethan Pinchen Mallee Eagles 4 4

Jack Salau Balranald 4 4

Jason Eagle Tyntynder 4 4

Josh Domaille Woorinen 4 4

Lachlan Warburton Woorinen 4 4

Robbie Miller Woorinen 4 4

Will Bennett Swan Hill 4 4

Xavier Sherlock Lake Boga 4 4

Zac Denham Tyntynder 4 4

Jarvis Keogh Swan Hill 4 4

Rhys Free Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Adam Hunter Kerang 3 3

Angus Butterfield Woorinen 3 3

Angus McKenzie Mallee Eagles 3 3

Ben Booth Woorinen 3 3

Brandon Houlihan Swan Hill 3 3

Clinton Cummins Mallee Eagles 3 3

Daniel Paterson Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Ethan Saville NNW United 3 3

Jordi Bibby Tyntynder 3 3

Jose Miliado Swan Hill 3 3

Justin Ellis Tyntynder 3 3

Koben Ryan Lake Boga 3 3

Luke Walsh Tooley Manang 3 3

Matt Taverna Lake Boga 3 3

Matthew Dean Koondrook Barham 3 3

Mitch Uhlhorn Woorinen 3 3

Nathan Hammond Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Patrick Blake Tyntynder 3 3

Will Lake Koondrook Barham 3 3

Daniel Dzufer Lake Boga 3 3

Blake Larkings NNW United 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Tayla Bennett Woorinen 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 36

Zoe Morris Swan Hill 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 35

Hannah Morton Balranald 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 34

Sarah Hepburn Lake Boga 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 34

Kelsey Rowe Tyntynder 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 33

Kobie McIvor Cohuna Kangas 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 33

Ella Mirtschin Balranald 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 30

Katelyn Wright Kerang 5 4 3 3 5 5 25

Keiarah Brooks Kerang 3 3 5 4 4 5 24

Kimberley Calvert Tyntynder 3 3 5 3 5 5 24

Bridie Curran NNW United 5 5 5 4 4 23

Rachel Robertson Koondrook Barham 5 3 3 3 4 5 23

Summer Blachford Tooley Manang 3 5 4 3 3 5 23

Taylah Morris Tooley Manang 3 5 5 5 4 22

Chloe Adams Kerang 4 5 4 4 4 21

Ingrid Condely Swan Hill 3 5 4 4 5 21

Kellie Walker Mallee Eagles 5 5 3 5 3 21

Remy Doyle Koondrook Barham 4 3 5 4 5 21

Tessa Demaria Woorinen 3 5 4 3 5 20

Bridget Dedini Tyntynder 4 4 3 4 4 19

A GRADE NETBALL MVP



Jayda Plant Tooley Manang 4 5 3 3 4 19

Taylen Blachford NNW United 4 4 3 3 5 19

Courtney Robertson Kerang 5 5 3 5 18

Danica Bloomfield Koondrook Barham 5 5 5 3 18

Meg Allen Mallee Eagles 3 4 4 3 4 18

Emily Fasham Koondrook Barham 5 5 3 4 17

Jemma Meehan Lake Boga 3 5 5 4 17

Matika Mitchell NNW United 4 5 3 5 17

Katie Hepburn Lake Boga 5 4 4 3 16

Megan Thorneycroft Mallee Eagles 3 3 5 5 16

Sarah Young Mallee Eagles 3 4 4 5 16

Kelsey McCoy Swan Hill 3 3 3 5 14

Bree Hodgson Balranald 3 5 5 13

Emma Peacock Lake Boga 4 5 4 13

Mollie Quin Swan Hill 4 4 5 13

Shaniah Nunn Tooley Manang 5 5 3 13

Amy Standen Tooley Manang 3 4 5 12

Breanna Wilson Cohuna Kangas 4 3 5 12

Carmen Dye Cohuna Kangas 3 4 5 12

Holly Hogan Lake Boga 5 4 3 12

Keely Wilson Cohuna Kangas 5 4 3 12

Madison Jones NNW United 4 3 5 12

Nichola Miliano Tyntynder 4 4 4 12

Olivia Fowler Tooley Manang 4 4 4 12

Rachel McLaughlin Woorinen 3 4 5 12

Sophie Peacock Lake Boga 4 3 5 12

Toni Rivett Tyntynder 3 4 5 12

Casey Frame Swan Hill 3 4 4 11

Laura Fay Mallee Eagles 4 4 3 11

Shanae O'Donoghue Koondrook Barham 4 3 4 11

Stephanie Henson NNW United 4 3 4 11

Tess Doyle Koondrook Barham 3 4 4 11

Aleesha Flanagan NNW United 3 3 4 10

Denise Snyder NNW United 5 5 10

Emma Wright Kerang 4 3 3 10

Julia Amezdroz Mallee Eagles 5 5 10

Bonnie Jolliffe Balranald 3 3 3 9

Georgie Eishold Cohuna Kangas 5 4 9

Jess Parry Balranald 5 4 9

Elly Bookham Mallee Eagles 3 5 8

Sonya Lorenzoni Mallee Eagles 4 4 8

Teagan Lawry Tyntynder 5 3 8

Arlie Atkinson Woorinen 4 3 7

Ava Crow Woorinen 4 3 7

Carlee Hazlett Woorinen 3 4 7

Emily Siely Woorinen 4 3 7

Jaimee Beasy Woorinen 4 3 7

Lily Molin Koondrook Barham 4 3 7

Madeleine Nalder Swan Hill 3 4 7

Tahni Clark Kerang 3 4 7

Elli-Jane Brougham Balranald 3 3 6

Monica Ellis Tyntynder 3 3 6

Shania Decker NNW United 3 3 6

Anthea Toma Cohuna Kangas 5 5

Lucy Palmer Cohuna Kangas 5 5

Zoe Steicke Woorinen 5 5

Arlee Bennett Swan Hill 4 4

Danielle Sawyer Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Lily Brennan Lake Boga 4 4

Madison Jess Balranald 4 4

Marli Easton Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Tamara Weiss Tooley Manang 4 4

Bridgette King Tyntynder 3 3

Brieanna Galvin Balranald 3 3

Charli Taylor Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Isabella Corrie Tyntynder 3 3

Karli McIntyre Swan Hill 3 3

Natalie Plant Balranald 3 3

Olivia Jones Kerang 3 3

Sammi Moon Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Tannah Keely Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Taylor Hird Cohuna Kangas 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Amini Cava Tooley Manang 3 5 4 5 4 5 26

RESERVES FOOTBALL MVP



Rylee Gitsham Kerang 5 3 5 3 5 5 26

Brendan Blackmore Swan Hill 4 5 3 5 5 3 25

Jude Palmer Cohuna Kangas 5 5 5 5 5 25

Mardy McDonald Mallee Eagles 4 5 5 4 3 3 24

Ben Mahon Balranald 4 5 5 4 5 23

Angus Crowe Tyntynder 4 4 4 4 5 21

Matt Robinson Cohuna Kangas 4 5 4 4 4 21

Andy Edwards Koondrook Barham 5 5 5 5 20

Jason Iannucci Woorinen 5 5 5 3 18

Jonah McKnight Kerang 5 4 5 4 18

Thomas Matarazzo Tooley Manang 4 4 5 4 17

Tobie Richardson Lake Boga 4 5 5 3 17

Danny Main Koondrook Barham 4 4 5 3 16

Jayden Trebilcock Lake Boga 5 3 4 4 16

Matthew Iannucci Woorinen 4 4 3 5 16

Mitch Whitfield Lake Boga 3 5 4 4 16

Hamish McGregor Mallee Eagles 3 3 5 4 15

Caylan Lyons Woorinen 5 5 4 14

Trae Atkinson Tyntynder 5 5 4 14

Brad Carroll Tyntynder 3 4 3 3 13

Conner Arif Swan Hill 4 5 4 13

Jason Manning NNW United 5 3 5 13

Adrian Knee NNW United 5 3 4 12

Angus Opt'Hoog Tyntynder 5 3 4 12

Ash Molin Koondrook Barham 3 4 5 12

Ashley Thompson NNW United 3 4 5 12

Braden Price Balranald 4 4 4 12

Dave Morgan Balranald 3 5 3 11

Jacob Murley Lake Boga 5 3 3 11

Lachlan Gleeson Tooley Manang 3 5 3 11

Ben Pearse Swan Hill 4 3 3 10

Kyle Steicke Woorinen 3 3 4 10

Logan Tuohey Kerang 5 5 10

Ben Shepherd Mallee Eagles 5 4 9

Brady Fordham Mallee Eagles 4 5 9

Buol Majur Swan Hill 5 4 9

Jake Lawry Koondrook Barham 4 5 9

Mason Fehring Cohuna Kangas 3 3 3 9

Nicholas Murphy Tooley Manang 5 4 9

Pat Bryan Lake Boga 5 4 9

Paul Grayling Kerang 5 4 9

Shannon O'Reilly Lake Boga 4 5 9

Timothy Gammon Woorinen 4 5 9

Ben Jones Balranald 5 3 8

Ben Sheridan NNW United 5 3 8

Cael Price NNW United 4 4 8

Codi McDonald Tyntynder 3 5 8

David Kennedy Tooley Manang 3 5 8

Dean McGowan Koondrook Barham 5 3 8

Harrison Saunders Kerang 4 4 8

Jack Charleson Swan Hill 4 4 8

Jaryd Stead Balranald 5 3 8

Marcus Skinner NNW United 5 3 8

Wes Bennett Mallee Eagles 3 5 8

Will Garvie Swan Hill 3 5 8

Alex Lloyd Kerang 4 3 7

Jordy McInnes Woorinen 4 3 7

Mitchell Treacy Cohuna Kangas 3 4 7

Nic Stone Tyntynder 3 4 7

Nick Bibby Mallee Eagles 3 4 7

Todd Day-Henery Mallee Eagles 4 3 7

Gary Goodes Lake Boga 3 3 6

Jonathon Chislett Tooley Manang 3 3 6

Joseph Kelly Woorinen 3 3 6

Leslie Bodinnar Balranald 3 3 6

Matthew Hayward Swan Hill 3 3 6

Nathan Boysen Kerang 3 3 6

Nathan Dunstan Mallee Eagles 3 3 6

Oliver Boulton NNW United 3 3 6

Arren Wilson Cohuna Kangas 5 5

Bailey Talbot Mallee Eagles 5 5

Braden Price Tyntynder 5 5

Bradley Rogers Mallee Eagles 5 5

Brent Mitchell NNW United 5 5

Brenton Halligan Swan Hill 5 5

Craig Maxwell Tyntynder 5 5



Dean Harrop NNW United 5 5

Jake Lockhart Balranald 5 5

Joel Woolhouse Cohuna Kangas 5 5

John Foskett Lake Boga 5 5

Kaleb Richards Balranald 5 5

Keagan Grant Tooley Manang 5 5

Max Burns Swan Hill 5 5

Nathan Cunningham Tyntynder 5 5

Oliver Rohde Lake Boga 5 5

Reece Collins Tyntynder 5 5

Rory Fitzgerald Balranald 5 5

Sam Bull Tyntynder 5 5

Tyler Beasy Woorinen 5 5

Jude Seymour Swan Hill 5 5

Ben Arentz Tooley Manang 5 5

Ryan Gordon Koondrook Barham 5 5

Jacob O'Meara Mallee Eagles 5 5

Liam White NNW United 5 5

Adam Quigley Lake Boga 4 4

Alex Norton Tooley Manang 4 4

Archie Tooley Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Austin Stanyer Mallee Eagles 4 4

Bodhi Kelly Swan Hill 4 4

Braden Hender Tooley Manang 4 4

Bradley Shepherd NNW United 4 4

Brady Walerys Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Cody Tuohey Kerang 4 4

Craig Loomes Koondrook Barham 4 4

Daniel Bland Balranald 4 4

Daniel Bolton Woorinen 4 4

Dante Miliano Tyntynder 4 4

Darcy Conway Swan Hill 4 4

Harper McNicol Tooley Manang 4 4

Hayden Richards Mallee Eagles 4 4

Jack Lambert Koondrook Barham 4 4

Jade Stewart Koondrook Barham 4 4

Jake Hare Koondrook Barham 4 4

James Harvey Lake Boga 4 4

Joseph Violi NNW United 4 4

Josh Dwyer Tyntynder 4 4

Karl Fedele NNW United 4 4

Leigh Johnson Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Levi Power Balranald 4 4

Michael Runciman Kerang 4 4

Owen Harrop NNW United 4 4

Royce Free NNW United 4 4

Tom Dunham Kerang 4 4

Tyson Smythe Balranald 4 4

Zac Cordwell Woorinen 4 4

Shaun Thomas Koondrook Barham 4 4

Sam Curran Balranald 4 4

Alex Badger Koondrook Barham 3 3

Austin Robinson Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Ben Miller Koondrook Barham 3 3

Blake Larkings NNW United 3 3

Cas Mitchell Tyntynder 3 3

Coby Mitchell Tyntynder 3 3

Code Makeham Kerang 3 3

Daniel Haines Lake Boga 3 3

Declan Knowles Tyntynder 3 3

Dwayne Weetra Koondrook Barham 3 3

Gregor Knight Kerang 3 3

Jake Butler Woorinen 3 3

Jakeb Curran Balranald 3 3

James Downing Tooley Manang 3 3

Jamie Simpson Balranald 3 3

Jordan Clingan Kerang 3 3

Koby Stanley Tooley Manang 3 3

Leyland Brougham Balranald 3 3

Luke Fulton Koondrook Barham 3 3

Nick Frankling Koondrook Barham 3 3

Nick O'Shea Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Noah Sherlock Lake Boga 3 3

Pat Doyle Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Ryan Standen Tooley Manang 3 3

Scott Pay Kerang 3 3



Spencer McKenzie Swan Hill 3 3

Trevor Firebrace Swan Hill 3 3

Will O'Shea Cohuna Kangas 3 3

Callan Jager Tyntynder 3 3

Sam Taylor Koondrook Barham 3 3

Rhys Burge NNW United 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Ebony Black Cohuna Kangas 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 35

Lily Molin Koondrook Barham 3 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 34

Maeve Sheldrick Swan Hill 5 5 5 5 3 5 4 32

Ruby King Lake Boga 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 32

Summer Blachford Tooley Manang 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 32

Zoe Steicke Woorinen 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 32

Annie Perryman Kerang 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 31

Nevaeh Roberts Mallee Eagles 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 30

Eliza Everett Lake Boga 5 4 4 5 3 5 26

Taylor Hird Cohuna Kangas 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 26

Audrey Domaille Tyntynder 5 3 5 4 4 4 25

Mikayla O'Meara Mallee Eagles 4 5 4 4 3 4 24

Summer-Lee Wilson NNW United 4 4 5 3 5 3 24

Makayla Heap Cohuna Kangas 3 4 5 4 3 4 23

Rose Crowe Tyntynder 3 4 5 3 5 3 23

Emily Free Woorinen 3 3 4 4 3 5 22

Millie Borley Koondrook Barham 4 4 5 4 5 22

Jordie Watson Mallee Eagles 4 3 5 5 3 20

Jorja Plant Tooley Manang 5 3 4 3 5 20

Bridget Threadgold NNW United 5 4 5 4 18

Ella Lodge Koondrook Barham 5 5 4 4 18

Payton Cutrell Swan Hill 4 5 4 5 18

Chloe Bates NNW United 3 3 4 3 4 17

Alli Hunter Kerang 5 5 5 15

Milla Hovenden NNW United 5 5 5 15

Ava Seymour Swan Hill 3 3 3 5 14

Chloe Twentyman Woorinen 5 5 4 14

Olivia Stead Tyntynder 5 3 3 3 14

Dakota Wilckens Woorinen 3 4 3 3 13

Isabella Corrie Tyntynder 5 3 5 13

Wynta Mitchell NNW United 4 4 5 13

Abby Paul Koondrook Barham 3 3 3 3 12

Ella Foley Tooley Manang 5 4 3 12

Keisha Andrews Tooley Manang 5 4 3 12

Zarlie Featherby Tyntynder 4 4 4 12

Jamison Wise Kerang 3 5 3 11

Jaz Ewart Lake Boga 4 3 4 11

Lilly Velleley Kerang 4 3 4 11

Tess Meney Swan Hill 4 4 3 11

Ally Grace Tooley Manang 3 3 4 10

Marli Easton Cohuna Kangas 5 5 10

Sammi Moon Cohuna Kangas 4 3 3 10

Eloise Storer Lake Boga 3 3 3 9

Tahni Smith Tyntynder 4 5 9

Ebony Hipworth Kerang 4 4 8

Tahlia Giri Kerang 4 4 8

Charli Lovell Woorinen 4 3 7

Ella Vrolijks Swan Hill 3 4 7

Matilda Bish Mallee Eagles 3 4 7

Elly Richardson NNW United 3 3 6

Jasmine Bortolotto Kerang 3 3 6

Ellyse Taylor Lake Boga 5 5

Eva Bolton Woorinen 5 5

Georgia Baird Mallee Eagles 5 5

Myah Monk Tyntynder 5 5

Amidel Sait Tyntynder 4 4

Danika Meehan Mallee Eagles 4 4

Grace Doherty Swan Hill 4 4

Harmony Taylor Cohuna Kangas 4 4

Jaya Jenkins Jaiswal Swan Hill 4 4

Jayla Andrews Tooley Manang 4 4

Katie Macauley Koondrook Barham 4 4

Pyper McGown Lake Boga 4 4

Ella Booth Lake Boga 3 3

Emily Hickey Tooley Manang 3 3

Emma Cruse Koondrook Barham 3 3

Gabby Atkinson Swan Hill 3 3

18 & UNDER NETBALL MVP



Halle Jenkins Woorinen 3 3

Hallie Murphy Kerang 3 3

Harmonie Martin Tyntynder 3 3

Lara Noble Lake Boga 3 3

Louise Gilbee Tooley Manang 3 3

Macey McCan NNW United 3 3

Madison Johnston Mallee Eagles 3 3

Madison Leguier Mallee Eagles 3 3

Milan Arentz Swan Hill 3 3

Tahleah Walters Kerang 3 3

Charli Ryder Lake Boga 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Kallum Hazlett Tooley Manang 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 38

Cayden Dalton Tyntynder 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 36

Sebastian Papa Balranald 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 28

Harry Bremner Kerang 3 3 3 5 4 5 4 27

Lachlan Laursen Koondrook Barham 4 4 5 4 5 5 27

Cruz Joliffe Balranald 5 4 4 4 4 5 26

Tahj Bolton Woorinen 5 5 4 5 5 24

Zac O'Shannassy NNW United 5 5 3 5 5 23

Bohden McKnight Kerang 4 5 5 5 19

Darcy Butler NNW United 5 4 5 4 18

Jonah Devlin Mallee Eagles 5 4 4 5 18

Wilhelm Hawkins Tyntynder 5 5 5 3 18

Dustin Holmes Lake Boga 3 4 5 5 17

Hugh Thompson Woorinen 4 3 3 4 3 17

Nick Frankling Koondrook Barham 5 3 5 4 17

Adam Saunders Woorinen 3 4 5 4 16

Steven Polglase Swan Hill 3 5 4 4 16

Aaron Threadgold NNW United 4 4 3 4 15

Austin Stanyer Mallee Eagles 3 3 5 4 15

Koby McMillan Swan Hill 5 5 4 14

Mason Dibsdale Kerang 5 5 4 14

Oscar Hickox NNW United 3 5 3 3 14

Shannon Polglase Swan Hill 4 3 3 4 14

Charlie Kingwill Mallee Eagles 4 5 4 13

Ethan Coe NNW United 5 4 4 13

Kai Everett Lake Boga 3 5 5 13

William Rush Woorinen 5 5 3 13

Callan Jager Tyntynder 4 4 4 12

Harry Bull Lake Boga 3 5 4 12

Jack Helgeland Balranald 3 5 4 12

Koben Ryan Lake Boga 5 4 3 12

Rylee Taylor Tooley Manang 4 5 3 12

Ashby Rogers Tooley Manang 3 5 3 11

Coopah Ryan Balranald 4 4 3 11

Ryan Bassett Koondrook Barham 4 3 4 11

Seamus Doherty Swan Hill 3 3 5 11

Codi McDonald Tyntynder 4 3 3 10

Connor Hazlett Tooley Manang 3 4 3 10

Xavier Johnson Woorinen 3 3 4 10

Xavier Leonard Koondrook Barham 5 5 10

Ben Miller Koondrook Barham 3 3 3 9

Cooper Doolan Lake Boga 4 5 9

Riley McRae Swan Hill 4 5 9

Bob Helgeland Balranald 3 5 8

Brodie Fitzgerald Balranald 3 5 8

Charlie Bryan Lake Boga 4 4 8

Charlie King Woorinen 3 5 8

Colby Elford Tooley Manang 4 4 8

Ethan Curran NNW United 3 5 8

Seth Linford Tooley Manang 4 4 8

Brodie Buying Mallee Eagles 3 4 7

Cooper Meehan Kerang 4 3 7

Jye Hogan Swan Hill 4 3 7

Konrad Walters Kerang 3 4 7

Nicholas Taylor Lake Boga 4 3 7

Tyler McDonald Tyntynder 3 4 7

Blake Wright Mallee Eagles 3 3 6

Brad Dunstone Tyntynder 3 3 6

Nathaniel Leonard Koondrook Barham 3 3 6

Wil Threadgold NNW United 3 3 6

Zac Palmer Lake Boga 3 3 6

Billy O'Meara Mallee Eagles 5 5

COLTS FOOTBALL MVP



Glen Gillbee Balranald 5 5

Jett Hinton Swan Hill 5 5

Jobe Roberts Mallee Eagles 5 5

Lachlan Vrolijks Swan Hill 5 5

Sam Nelson Tyntynder 5 5

Xavier Sherlock Lake Boga 5 5

Kynan Laursen Koondrook Barham 5 5

Bodhi Kelly Swan Hill 5 5

Dylan Durbidge Tyntynder 4 4

Joseph Herold Tyntynder 4 4

Juan Kruger Woorinen 4 4

Lleyton Purcell Swan Hill 4 4

Oaklea Bird NNW United 4 4

Otto Conlan Woorinen 4 4

Parker Tonkin Lake Boga 4 4

Patrick Oliver Kerang 4 4

Wentworth Mitton Mallee Eagles 4 4

Will Lake Koondrook Barham 4 4

Lachlan Camin Balranald 4 4

Mason Laursen Koondrook Barham 4 4

Bailey Clarke Tyntynder 3 3

Brodie van Heumen Tyntynder 3 3

Campbell Fisher Tooley Manang 3 3

Dremaine Welsh Balranald 3 3

Harry Scott Swan Hill 3 3

Jay Ogbourne Kerang 3 3

Lane Cardenas Swan Hill 3 3

Leigham McAlpin Kerang 3 3

Lucas Griffiths Balranald 3 3

Max Parsons Mallee Eagles 3 3

Ryan Harvey Lake Boga 3 3

Ryder Morris Tooley Manang 3 3

Travis Ford Koondrook Barham 3 3

Will Domaille Tooley Manang 3 3

Bryden Brown Mallee Eagles 3 3

Jade McMahon Koondrook Barham 3 3

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

William Collicoat Woorinen 1 6 1 3 3 2 6 1 6 29

Rhys Free Cohuna Kangas 3 7 1 4 5 4 4 28

Joshua Williams Tooley Manang 3 8 1 5 4 4 1 1 27

Benjamin Fuller Balranald 2 2 3 6 1 5 3 22

Hassan Ahmat-Watkins NNW United 2 2 2 9 4 19

Douglas Beames Woorinen 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 4 18

Brent Macleod Mallee Eagles 1 4 3 1 2 1 1 4 17

David Gourdis Lake Boga 2 2 1 5 1 4 1 1 17

Drew Lloyd Balranald 3 1 3 1 3 4 15

Jose Miliado Swan Hill 1 2 1 6 2 3 15

Jydon Neagle Balranald 3 4 2 1 3 1 1 15

Bradlee Pay Kerang 3 7 2 2 14

Paul Davis Mallee Eagles 2 1 2 3 1 5 14

Rylee Smith Kerang 2 1 2 1 5 3 14

Danko Bzenic Woorinen 3 4 2 3 1 13

Hayden Hall Kerang 1 3 2 3 1 3 13

Jason Eagle Tyntynder 4 3 2 1 3 13

Charlie Boulton NNW United 6 2 3 1 12

Jack Donat Cohuna Kangas 5 2 1 1 3 12

Liam Whelan Tyntynder 1 1 4 1 3 2 12

Matt Corney Tyntynder 5 2 1 1 1 2 12

Michael Runciman Kerang 3 4 2 3 12

Troy Coates Kerang 2 3 3 3 11

Jarrod Findlay Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2 2 2 2 10

Jayden Lonergan Lake Boga 1 1 2 1 1 4 10

Jye Barry Woorinen 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 10

Luke Conca Cohuna Kangas 1 3 3 1 2 10

Michael Dalrymple Kerang 2 4 1 2 1 10

Adam Hunter Kerang 2 1 1 1 3 1 9

Ethan Gant Balranald 2 4 1 1 1 9

Roy George Tyntynder 1 3 2 2 1 9

Seth Connell Balranald 1 2 1 1 3 1 9

Zach Mihocek Swan Hill 1 4 3 1 9

Dylan Johnstone Cohuna Kangas 1 3 1 3 8

Jacob O'Meara Mallee Eagles 2 1 1 3 1 8

Joel Helman Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2 1 2 1 8

Liam White NNW United 5 1 2 8

SENIOR FOOTBALL LEADING GOAL KICKER



Connor McDonald Tooley Manang 3 1 1 1 1 7

Daniel Coates Cohuna Kangas 1 2 1 1 1 1 7

Joel Walsh NNW United 1 1 2 2 1 7

Justin Ellis Tyntynder 1 3 2 1 7

Matthew Wade Swan Hill 1 1 2 2 1 7

Ryan Gillingham Kerang 1 1 2 2 1 7

Thomas Isma Woorinen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

Tobias Thoolen Swan Hill 2 1 1 3 7

Alex Erlandson NNW United 3 2 1 6

Angus Monfries Lake Boga 1 2 2 1 6

Dominic Gallo NNW United 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Dustin Burns Lake Boga 2 4 6

Jarrod Stokes NNW United 2 2 1 1 6

Lochie Laing Lake Boga 1 3 2 6

Luke Phelan Swan Hill 1 1 1 1 2 6

Matthew Neagle Balranald 1 2 1 1 1 6

Matthew Payne Lake Boga 1 2 3 6

Nathaniel Holmes-Brown Lake Boga 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Riley Daniels NNW United 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Shaun Harrison Mallee Eagles 2 1 1 2 6

Ben Hunt Woorinen 1 3 1 5

Brandyn Grenfell NNW United 5 5

Brayden Bigham NNW United 1 1 2 1 5

Cameron Moore Koondrook Barham 3 2 5

Daniel Mase Woorinen 1 2 1 1 5

Josh Domaille Woorinen 1 1 2 1 5

Josh Nitschke Kerang 2 1 2 5

Joshua Hann Kerang 1 1 2 1 5

Mitchell Uhlhorn Woorinen 1 1 1 1 1 5

Mitchell Christensen Koondrook Barham 1 1 1 2 5

Tyle Williams Lake Boga 2 1 2 5

Xavier Moloney Swan Hill 1 2 2 5

Brandon Houlihan Swan Hill 1 1 1 1 4

Brayden Pitcher Tooley Manang 1 3 4

Ethan Pinchen Mallee Eagles 1 3 4

Harry Allen Mallee Eagles 1 2 1 4

Harry McGregor Mallee Eagles 1 1 1 1 4

Isaiah Bull Tyntynder 2 1 1 4

Lachlan Laursen Koondrook Barham 2 1 1 4

Lachlan Warburton Woorinen 1 2 1 4

Matthew Gardner Woorinen 3 1 4

Michael Hurley Swan Hill 4 4

Nicholas O'Neill NNW United 1 2 1 4

Nick Lang Kerang 1 3 4

Robbie Miller Woorinen 2 1 1 4

Ryan Fox Lake Boga 1 1 1 1 4

Samuel Nitschke Kerang 2 1 1 4

Sonny Beasy Swan Hill 1 1 1 1 4

Tyrone Bean Tyntynder 1 2 1 4

Tyson Findlay Cohuna Kangas 2 1 1 4

Wilhem Bennett Swan Hill 2 2 4

Xavier Sherlock Lake Boga 1 2 1 4

Zac Denham Tyntynder 2 1 1 4

Zac O'Meara Mallee Eagles 1 2 1 4

Andrew McDonald Mallee Eagles 1 1 1 3

Angus Crowe Tyntynder 1 1 1 3

Blake Larkings NNW United 2 1 3

Colin Andrews Balranald 1 2 3

Colin Mcveigh Koondrook Barham 1 1 1 3

Darby Hayes Lake Boga 1 2 3

Darcy McGregor Mallee Eagles 1 2 3

Eli Boyd Koondrook Barham 1 2 3

Ethan Goldfinch Tooley Manang 1 2 3

Ethan Saville NNW United 1 2 3

Jacob Simpon Lake Boga 1 1 1 3

Jacob Barrington Koondrook Barham 1 2 3

Jared Halligan Swan Hill 1 1 1 3

Jarrod Skinner NNW United 1 2 3

Jordan Bassett Koondrook Barham 1 2 3

Liam Baldwin Tooley Manang 1 1 1 3

Liam Jardine Kerang 2 1 3

Mitch Grant Tooley Manang 2 1 3

Reagan Hamilton Koondrook Barham 1 1 1 3

Riley Hird Cohuna Kangas 2 1 3

Tim Auckland Tooley Manang 1 2 3

Adam Manning Swan Hill 1 1 2



Adam Saunders Woorinen 1 1 2

Anthony Fagan Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2

Ben Hallam Tyntynder 1 1 2

Bill Barry Koondrook Barham 2 2

Byron Holt Lake Boga 2 2

Cameron Johnson Lake Boga 1 1 2

Charlie King Woorinen 1 1 2

Dylan Godwin Woorinen 1 1 2

Harrison Soraggi Balranald 1 1 2

Ian Fuller Balranald 2 2

Jaicob Kenny Tooley Manang 2 2

Jake Warren Lake Boga 2 2

Johnathan Marsden Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Jordan McNeil Kerang 2 2

Jordan Wilkins Balranald 1 1 2

Kade Watts Koondrook Barham 1 1 2

Kayne Davidson NNW United 1 1 2

Kobe Lloyd Balranald 2 2

Koben Ryan Lake Boga 1 1 2

Martin Kelly Kerang 1 1 2

Matthew Dean Koondrook Barham 1 1 2

Nic Threadgold NNW United 2 2

Otto Conlan Woorinen 2 2

Patrick Blake Tyntynder 2 2

Patrick Goble Koondrook Barham 1 1 2

Preyben Tipiloura Tooley Manang 2 2

Ricky Wild Lake Boga 1 1 2

Rory Alexander Tooley Manang 2 2

Rory Fitzgerald Balranald 1 1 2

Ryan Domaille Tooley Manang 2 2

Ryan Middlebrook Balranald 1 1 2

Sam Heavyside Kerang 2 2

Seamus Doherty Swan Hill 2 2

Sean Hunter Kerang 1 1 2

Taylor Johnstone Lake Boga 1 1 2

Tyson Clingan Kerang 1 1 2

Will Thrum Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2

Angus Donat Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Angus McKenzie Mallee Eagles 1 1

Ayden Tessari Mallee Eagles 1 1

Beau Bennett Mallee Eagles 1 1

Ben Jones Balranald 1 1

Billy O'Meara Mallee Eagles 1 1

Blake Grant Tooley Manang 1 1

Bohden McKnight Kerang 1 1

Brandon Gardiner Mallee Eagles 1 1

Brenton Conforti Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Brenton Halligan Swan Hill 1 1

Brock Storer Tyntynder 1 1

Buol Majur Swan Hill 1 1

Cody Tuohey Kerang 1 1

Corey Barrington Koondrook Barham 1 1

Daniel Paterson Cohuna Kangas 1 1

David Kennedy Tooley Manang 1 1

Domenico Cirillo Koondrook Barham 1 1

Dylan McLachlan NNW United 1 1

Elijah Miliado Swan Hill 1 1

Gareth Grant Tooley Manang 1 1

Gregor Knight Kerang 1 1

Harry Simpson Tyntynder 1 1

Henry Thompson Woorinen 1 1

Hugh Broad Tyntynder 1 1

Hunter Hartland Lake Boga 1 1

Jack Atkin-Smith Woorinen 1 1

Jack Charleson Swan Hill 1 1

Jack Helgeland Balranald 1 1

Jack Mazzarella Tooley Manang 1 1

Jake Hammond Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Jarvis Keogh Swan Hill 1 1

Jaxon Neagle Balranald 1 1

Jett Hinton Swan Hill 1 1

Joe Halloran Mallee Eagles 1 1

Jonah Devlin Mallee Eagles 1 1

Jordi Bibby Tyntynder 1 1

Joseph Violi NNW United 1 1

Joshua McMahon Koondrook Barham 1 1



Kye Attwell Koondrook Barham 1 1

Lachlan Gardner Woorinen 1 1

Lachlan Joyce Swan Hill 1 1

Lachlan Vrolijks Swan Hill 1 1

Lincoln Sieben Lake Boga 1 1

Lindsay Gilbee Balranald 1 1

Luke Walsh Tooley Manang 1 1

Matt Taverna Lake Boga 1 1

Matt Duffy NNW United 1 1

Matthew King Woorinen 1 1

Michael Bowden NNW United 1 1

Mick Dedini Tyntynder 1 1

Nathan Ablett Balranald 1 1

Nick Frankling Koondrook Barham 1 1

Owen Harrop NNW United 1 1

Patrick Crowe Tyntynder 1 1

Robert Rush Woorinen 1 1

Ryan Featherby Tyntynder 1 1

Sam McGlone Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Samuel Curran Balranald 1 1

Sebastian Papa Balranald 1 1

Steven Polglase Swan Hill 1 1

Tom Holdstock Swan Hill 1 1

Tom Salau Balranald 1 1

Tom Spicer Tooley Manang 1 1

Tom Amor Koondrook Barham 1 1

Tyson Smythe Balranald 1 1

Wilhelm Hawkins Tyntynder 1 1

Xavier Leonard Koondrook Barham 1 1

Zack Threadgold NNW United 1 1

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Jason Iannucci Woorinen 4 6 7 8 2 2 5 5 39

Adrian Knee NNW United 3 2 3 2 2 2 5 4 5 28

Alex Lloyd Kerang 2 1 3 6 2 2 3 2 21

Ben Sheridan NNW United 5 1 4 2 3 2 1 18

Bailey Brougham Balranald 2 5 1 1 1 4 1 2 17

Patrick Bryan Lake Boga 3 5 3 1 2 1 1 16

Brad Carroll Tyntynder 4 1 3 2 2 1 2 15

Jonah McKnight Kerang 3 6 3 2 1 15

Paul Grayling Kerang 8 2 5 15

Zac Cordwell Woorinen 7 1 1 1 3 1 14

Harrison Saunders Kerang 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 11

Shaun McIvor Cohuna Kangas 1 4 2 4 11

Conner Arif Swan Hill 2 6 1 1 10

Joseph Kelly Woorinen 4 3 2 1 10

Matthew Robinson Cohuna Kangas 2 1 1 2 1 3 10

Owen Harrop NNW United 3 1 2 3 1 10

Tobie Richardson Lake Boga 1 3 1 2 2 1 10

Tyler Beasy Woorinen 3 1 5 1 10

Jake Butler Woorinen 3 1 1 2 1 1 9

Jude Palmer Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2 4 8

Brodie Meehan Kerang 1 1 1 1 1 2 7

Dean Harrop NNW United 1 6 7

Rylee Gitsham Kerang 1 1 4 1 7

Sean Atkinson Tyntynder 1 2 1 2 1 7

Sean Bedggood Mallee Eagles 3 4 7

Alex Norton Tooley Manang 2 2 1 1 6

Hayden Richards Mallee Eagles 2 1 1 1 1 6

Matthew Hayward Swan Hill 1 1 1 2 1 6

Nicholas Pay Kerang 2 4 6

Sam Nitschke Kerang 2 4 6

Ben Jones Balranald 3 2 5

Deklan Knowles Tyntynder 1 4 5

Dwayne Weetra Koondrook Barham 1 2 1 1 5

Jarryd Stead Balranald 1 2 2 5

Jordy McInnes Woorinen 2 3 5

Josh Dwyer Tyntynder 2 2 1 5

Mitchell Whitfield Lake Boga 3 2 5

Noah Sherlock Lake Boga 1 1 1 2 5

Oliver Wise Tyntynder 1 4 5

Paul Johnson NNW United 1 2 1 1 5

Royce Free NNW United 2 1 1 1 5

Thomas Matarazzo Tooley Manang 1 1 1 2 5

Adam Quigley Lake Boga 1 1 2 4

RESERVES FOOTBALL LEADING GOAL KICKER



Aiden Konopka Cohuna Kangas 2 1 1 4

Braden Price Tyntynder 4 4

Brady Fordham Mallee Eagles 4 4

Brendan Blackmore Swan Hill 1 2 1 4

Hamish McGregor Mallee Eagles 1 2 1 4

Hunter Hartland Lake Boga 2 1 1 4

Jack Atkin-Smith Woorinen 1 1 1 1 4

Jack Charleson Swan Hill 2 2 4

Jacob O'Meara Mallee Eagles 4 4

James Summerhayes Tyntynder 1 3 4

Joel Woolhouse Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2 4

Koby Stanley Tooley Manang 2 1 1 4

Kyle Franzini Kerang 2 1 1 4

Liam White NNW United 4 4

Nathan Boysen Kerang 3 1 4

Nicholas Murphy Tooley Manang 2 2 4

Nick Bibby Mallee Eagles 1 1 1 1 4

Reece Collins Tyntynder 1 3 4

Sam Hoare Tooley Manang 1 1 1 1 4

Timothy Free Woorinen 3 1 4

Timothy Gammon Woorinen 1 1 2 4

Tom Dunham Kerang 1 3 4

Aaron Threadgold NNW United 1 2 3

Ben Arentz Tooley Manang 2 1 3

Ben Doolan Tooley Manang 2 1 3

Bohden McKnight Kerang 1 2 3

Cael Price NNW United 1 2 3

Caylan Lyons Woorinen 1 1 1 3

Daniel Haines Lake Boga 1 1 1 3

Dean McGowan Koondrook Barham 2 1 3

Gregor Knight Kerang 2 1 3

Jacob Murley Lake Boga 2 1 3

Jaidyn Gombar Mallee Eagles 1 1 1 3

Jake Lockhart Balranald 1 1 1 3

Jordan Clingan Kerang 1 2 3

Jordan McNeil Kerang 1 1 1 3

Joseph Violi NNW United 3 3

Jotham Higgs Kerang 1 2 3

Jude Seymour Swan Hill 1 1 1 3

Keagan Grant Tooley Manang 1 1 1 3

Matthew Iannucci Woorinen 1 1 1 3

Mitchell Carmichael Balranald 1 2 3

Oliver Boulton NNW United 2 1 3

Peter Taylor Cohuna Kangas 1 2 3

Tim Johnson Cohuna Kangas 1 1 1 3

Trae Atkinson Tyntynder 1 2 3

Xander Hartland Lake Boga 2 1 3

Xavier Leonard Koondrook Barham 1 2 3

Yodok Soille Balranald 2 1 3

Andrew Lolicato Woorinen 2 2

Angus Jones Lake Boga 1 1 2

Ashlin Grant Mallee Eagles 1 1 2

Austin Stanyer Mallee Eagles 2 2

Aydn Herman Balranald 1 1 2

Benjamin Miller Koondrook Barham 1 1 2

Bodhi Kelly Swan Hill 2 2

Bradley Rogers Mallee Eagles 2 2

Bradley Shepherd NNW United 1 1 2

Brandon Rasmus Balranald 1 1 2

Brent Mitchell NNW United 1 1 2

Cas Mitchell Tyntynder 2 2

Cody Mirtschin Lake Boga 2 2

David Kennedy Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Ethan McKnight Kerang 2 2

Gary Goodes Lake Boga 1 1 2

Harrison Keely Cohuna Kangas 2 2

Harry Scott Swan Hill 2 2

Jacson Stewart Lake Boga 2 2

Jesse Hawkins Tyntynder 1 1 2

John Foskett Lake Boga 1 1 2

Kallum Hazlett Tooley Manang 2 2

Laine Harry Kerang 2 2

Levi Power Balranald 1 1 2

Logan Tuohey Kerang 1 1 2

Mark Corrie Tyntynder 2 2

Mark Drotsky Lake Boga 1 1 2



Michael Runciman Kerang 2 2

Nash McDonald Lake Boga 1 1 2

Nicholas Murray Kerang 2 2

Patrick Storer Lake Boga 1 1 2

Quinton Davis Balranald 1 1 2

Richard Gray Cohuna Kangas 1 1 2

Rodney Pollard Balranald 1 1 2

Ryan McAlister Lake Boga 1 1 2

Ryan Standen Tooley Manang 2 2

Thomas Dunn Mallee Eagles 1 1 2

Thomas McKerrow Kerang 2 2

Tim O'Brien NNW United 1 1 2

Todd Day-Henery Mallee Eagles 2 2

Travis Ford Koondrook Barham 1 1 2

Troy van der Zande Cohuna Kangas 2 2

Tyson Smythe Balranald 2 2

Zachary Frost-Thomas Cohuna Kangas 2 2

Zack Ryan Woorinen 2 2

Aaron Cadd Woorinen 1 1

Adam Pollard NNW United 1 1

Adam Saunders Woorinen 1 1

Angus Crowe Tyntynder 1 1

Angus Op't Hoog Tyntynder 1 1

Anthony Doyle Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Anthony Friedberger Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Archie Tooley Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Ashley Thompson NNW United 1 1

Ben Shepherd Mallee Eagles 1 1

Bevan Taylor Tyntynder 1 1

Braden Price Balranald 1 1

Brandon Keely Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Brayden Duffin Mallee Eagles 1 1

Brenten Hogan Balranald 1 1

Brett Mccombe Mallee Eagles 1 1

Brian Martin Koondrook Barham 1 1

Brodie Roberts Swan Hill 1 1

Brody Palmer Lake Boga 1 1

Bronson Booth Kerang 1 1

Bryce Dacey Woorinen 1 1

Buol Majur Swan Hill 1 1

Campbell Kelly Swan Hill 1 1

Cayden O'Meara Mallee Eagles 1 1

Charlie Hollingworth Swan Hill 1 1

Cody Makeham Kerang 1 1

Craig Maxwell Tyntynder 1 1

Dante Miliano Tyntynder 1 1

Darby Hayes Lake Boga 1 1

Darcy Ryan Swan Hill 1 1

Dylan McCosh Lake Boga 1 1

Harrison Kelly Tyntynder 1 1

Harry Bremner Kerang 1 1

Harry Lawson Koondrook Barham 1 1

HP Kruger Woorinen 1 1

Jack Main Tooley Manang 1 1

Jack O'Rourke Tyntynder 1 1

Jacob Bath Swan Hill 1 1

Jade Stewart Koondrook Barham 1 1

Jake Hepburn Lake Boga 1 1

Jakeb Curran Balranald 1 1

James Downing Tooley Manang 1 1

Jamie Matthews Mallee Eagles 1 1

Jason Manning NNW United 1 1

Jayden Hall Koondrook Barham 1 1

Jayden Trebilcock Lake Boga 1 1

Jett Hinton Swan Hill 1 1

Joel Richardson Tyntynder 1 1

Josh Free Kerang 1 1

Jye Hogan Swan Hill 1 1

Kallen Heslop Swan Hill 1 1

Kayne McAlpine Tooley Manang 1 1

Kyle Brawn Lake Boga 1 1

Lachlan Gleeson Tooley Manang 1 1

Lachlan Hall Kerang 1 1

Lachlan Laursen Koondrook Barham 1 1

Leyland Brougham Balranald 1 1

Liam Miatke Koondrook Barham 1 1



Logan Turvey Kerang 1 1

Luke Fulton Koondrook Barham 1 1

Luke Shadbolt NNW United 1 1

Marcus Skinner NNW United 1 1

Matt Lolicato Koondrook Barham 1 1

Matthew Dean Koondrook Barham 1 1

Matthew Jess Balranald 1 1

Mitchell Gray Mallee Eagles 1 1

Mitchell Haley NNW United 1 1

Mitchell Lowry Koondrook Barham 1 1

Mitchell Treacy Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Nicholas Higginbottom Lake Boga 1 1

Nick Frankling Koondrook Barham 1 1

Oliver Rohde Lake Boga 1 1

Oscar Hier Swan Hill 1 1

Otto Conlan Woorinen 1 1

Patrick Doyle Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Rhys Burge NNW United 1 1

Rick Easton Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Samuel Curran Balranald 1 1

Samuel Nelson Tyntynder 1 1

Scott Carson Koondrook Barham 1 1

Scott Pay Kerang 1 1

Shannon Polglase Swan Hill 1 1

Shannon O’Reilly Lake Boga 1 1

Stephen Donat Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Steven Polglase Swan Hill 1 1

Taylor Johnstone Lake Boga 1 1

Tim Marsh Balranald 1 1

Tom Domaille Woorinen 1 1

Tony Ray Lake Boga 1 1

Will O'Shea Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Xavier Goulding Cohuna Kangas 1 1

Xavier Johson Woorinen 1 1

Zak Kelly Tyntynder 1 1

PLAYER CLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 TOTAL

Harry Bremner Kerang 4 6 3 12 2 6 2 35

Steven Polglase Swan Hill 4 12 5 5 2 4 32

Hugh Thompson Woorinen 5 1 2 4 3 3 3 10 31

Shannon Polglase Swan Hill 5 5 5 3 4 5 27

Koben Ryan Lake Boga 9 14 23

Oscar Hickox NNW United 1 2 4 3 5 5 20

Bohden McKnight Kerang 3 3 4 2 2 4 18

Kai Everett Lake Boga 3 1 9 5 18

Harry Bull Lake Boga 3 1 6 1 4 1 16

William Rush Woorinen 5 7 2 2 16

Harper Holland Woorinen 2 4 2 1 3 2 14

Lachlan Laursen Koondrook Barham 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 14

Darcy Butler NNW United 1 4 1 3 3 12

Xavier Johnson Woorinen 2 4 1 2 2 1 12

Charlie King Woorinen 6 2 1 2 11

Ryan Bassett Koondrook Barham 1 4 6 11

Tyler McDonald Tyntynder 2 1 1 1 4 2 11

Adam Saunders Woorinen 3 4 1 1 1 10

Patrick Oliver Kerang 2 2 2 3 1 10

Zak O'Shannassy NNW United 1 4 5 10

ned ayson Lake Boga 1 4 1 1 1 1 9

Sebastian Papa Balranald 3 1 2 2 1 9

Tyler Meehan Kerang 1 2 4 1 1 9

Billy O'Meara Mallee Eagles 8 8

Harry Scott Swan Hill 1 1 2 1 2 1 8

Juan Kruger Woorinen 2 1 1 1 2 1 8

Kaillum Polglase Swan Hill 1 1 2 1 2 1 8

Lleyton Purcell Swan Hill 1 3 2 2 8

Bodi Clune Lake Boga 3 1 1 2 7

Harvey Macri Kerang 2 1 4 7

Max Thompson NNW United 1 1 3 2 7

Rylee Taylor Tooley Manang 4 1 2 7

Benjamin Miller Koondrook Barham 2 1 1 2 6

Bohdan Thompson NNW United 3 3 6

Charlie Bryan Lake Boga 1 2 3 6

Ethan Coe NNW United 1 1 3 1 6

Jed Young Woorinen 1 3 1 1 6

Koby McMillan Swan Hill 2 2 1 1 6

COLTS FOOTBALL LEADING GOAL KICKER



Lex Wilson Tooley Manang 1 1 1 1 2 6

Murndarr McInnes NNW United 2 1 3 6

Codi McDonald Tyntynder 1 1 2 1 5

Jacob Zanker Tooley Manang 1 2 1 1 5

Shaun Kirby Woorinen 2 1 1 1 5

Tahj Bolton Woorinen 1 2 1 1 5

Xavier Leonard Koondrook Barham 1 1 3 5

Aaron Threadgold NNW United 1 1 1 1 4

Ashby Rogers Tooley Manang 2 1 1 4

Callan Jager Tyntynder 1 3 4

Cayden Dalton Tyntynder 1 2 1 4

Deklan Luks Koondrook Barham 3 1 4

Eli Boyd Koondrook Barham 4 4

Glen Gillbee Balranald 4 4

Jackson Brady Kerang 1 1 1 1 4

Kelly Mulligan Lake Boga 1 1 1 1 4

Mason Dibsdale Kerang 1 2 1 4

Nathaniel Leonard Koondrook Barham 3 1 4

Noah Starrs Woorinen 1 3 4

Noah Everitt NNW United 1 1 2 4

Ryan Harvey Tyntynder 4 4

Wilhelm Hawkins Tyntynder 1 1 1 1 4

Blake Wright Mallee Eagles 3 3

Brayden Caddy Tooley Manang 1 2 3

Charlie Kingwill Mallee Eagles 3 3

Dustin Holmes Lake Boga 1 1 1 3

Ethan Currean Tooley Manang 3 3

Iszac Green Lake Boga 1 1 1 3

Jack Helgeland Balranald 1 2 3

Jett Funnell Tooley Manang 1 1 1 3

Jordan Craig Koondrook Barham 1 1 1 3

Kallum Hazlett Tooley Manang 1 1 1 3

Lachlan McInnes Koondrook Barham 3 3

Logan Gibson Kerang 1 1 1 3

Max Le Guier Tyntynder 2 1 3

Oscar Thornton Woorinen 3 3

Otto Conlan Woorinen 1 1 1 3

Reeve Benfield Tyntynder 1 1 1 3

Riley Davis Koondrook Barham 1 1 1 3

Rylan Barnes Lake Boga 3 3

Seth Linford Tooley Manang 1 1 1 3

Travis Ford Koondrook Barham 2 1 3

Wil Threadgold NNW United 1 2 3

Xavier Sherlock Lake Boga 2 1 3

Zarne Thamm Kerang 1 2 3

Aaron Bognar NNW United 1 1 2

Alexander Everitt Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Bailey Haigh Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Blaizeee Parsons Lake Boga 1 1 2

Bryden Brown Mallee Eagles 1 1 2

Colby Elford Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Cooper Doolan Lake Boga 1 1 2

Cooper Meehan Kerang 2 2

Flynn McKnight Kerang 1 1 2

Gus Tonkin Lake Boga 1 1 2

Hunter Wells Mallee Eagles 2 2

Jett Hinton Swan Hill 1 1 2

Jonah Devlin Mallee Eagles 2 2

Jules Muir Tooley Manang 1 1 2

Konrad Walters Kerang 1 1 2

Korben Bird NNW United 1 1 2

Lachlan Vrolijks Swan Hill 2 2

Mason Laursen Koondrook Barham 2 2

Mathew Molloy NNW United 1 1 2

Nicholas Taylor Lake Boga 2 2

Oaklea Bird NNW United 1 1 2

Oscar Kingwill Mallee Eagles 1 1 2

Oscar Holland Woorinen 1 1 2

Samuel Miller Kerang 1 1 2

Tyler Gadsby NNW United 1 1 2

Zachary Kelly Tyntynder 1 1 2

Archie Mitchell NNW United 1 1

Bailey Jordan Swan Hill 1 1

Bailey Clarke Tyntynder 1 1

Ben Rogers NNW United 1 1

Blake Mazzarella Woorinen 1 1



Brad Dunstone Tyntynder 1 1

Braedon Niven Mallee Eagles 1 1

Brodan O'Neill Kerang 1 1

Brodie Buying Mallee Eagles 1 1

Clay Watts Koondrook Barham 1 1

Connor Hazlett Tooley Manang 1 1

Cruz Jolliffe Balranald 1 1

Cruz O'Sullivan Tooley Manang 1 1

Darcy Butler Mallee Eagles 1 1

Dylan Durbidge Tyntynder 1 1

Dylan Martin NNW United 1 1

Finn Lyons Tooley Manang 1 1

Finn Lyons NNW United 1 1

George Morgan Swan Hill 1 1

Harry Bryan Lake Boga 1 1

Hudson Garner Woorinen 1 1

Hugo Gray Koondrook Barham 1 1

Jack Dowling Balranald 1 1

James Barry Tooley Manang 1 1

John Eade Tyntynder 1 1

Jye McGowan Koondrook Barham 1 1

Kenny Channon NNW United 1 1

Lachlan Bedggood Woorinen 1 1

Lane Cardenas Swan Hill 1 1

Leigham McAlpin Kerang 1 1

Lucas Griffiths Balranald 1 1

Mitch Lowry Koondrook Barham 1 1

Myles Hawkins Tyntynder 1 1

Nick Frankling Koondrook Barham 1 1

Noah Noble Lake Boga 1 1

Paddy Hufer Swan Hill 1 1

Rayden Garner Woorinen 1 1

Ryan Harvey Lake Boga 1 1

Sam Scott Swan Hill 1 1

Samuel Nelson Tyntynder 1 1

Seamus Doherty Swan Hill 1 1

Sonny Beasy Swan Hill 1 1

Tyler Marold Swan Hill 1 1

Tyrone Wickey Balranald 1 1

Tyson Zucco Woorinen 1 1

Vaughan O'Bree Mallee Eagles 1 1

Willem Holmes Lake Boga 1 1

Zac Palmer Lake Boga 1 1


